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2. Covered Entrants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period

3. Covered Entrants Who Received a Staff-Assisted Service During the Entry Period

F. VETERANS' PRIORITY OF SERVICE Total Covered Entrants  Percent Served Current  Percent Served Previous 
1. Covered Entrants

E. EFFECTIVENESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS

1. Retention with the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit

5. Measurable Skill Gains 
4. Credential Rate 

3. Median Earnings 

2. Employment Rate (Q4)

D. WIOA PRIMARY INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE

1. Employment Rate (Q2) 

11. Long-Term Unemployed (27 or More Consecutive Weeks)

10. Single Parents (Including Single Pregnant Women)

9. Exhausting TANF Within 2 Years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)

8. Eligible Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers

7. English Language Learners, Individuals With Low Levels of Literacy or Facing Substantial Cultural Barriers

6. Current or Former Foster Care Youth

5. Homeless Individuals or Runaway Youth

4. Ex-Offenders

3. Older Individuals

2. Low-Income Individuals

4d. Associate's Degree

C. EMPLOYMENT BARRIER 
1. Displaced Homemakers

4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree

4b. Completed 1 or More Years of Postsecondary Education

Ed
uc

at
io

n 
Le

ve
l

4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent

4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (Non-Degree)

4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent

3d. Unemployed Individuals

O
th

er
 

De
m

og
ra

ph
ic

s 3a. Eligible Veterans

3c. Incumbent Workers

3e. Disaster Relief Employment

2f. White

3b. Individuals with a Disability

2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native

2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

2d. Black or African American

Et
hn

ic
ity

/R
ac

e

2a. Hispanic/Latino

2c. Asian

2g. More Than One Race

B. PARTICIPANT SUMMARY INFORMATION 

Se
x 1a. Male

1b. Female

3. Total Reportable Individuals

2. Total Participants Served 

ETA-9173-NDWG

PY  Qtr  Performance Report for National Dislocated Worker Grants
Time Period: 
Reporting Period Covered:

A. SUMMARY INFORMATION 
1. Total Exiters

Performance Items
Received Basic Career 

Services
 (Other Than Self Service)

Received Individualized 
Career Services

Received Training Services  Total Current Period  Total Previous Period

1,353 7,670 9,264 18,581 17,630
1,438 11,830 14,960 28,667 29,099

14 12

702
731
154
34
75

220

36
39
87
11

1,327
103
587
179
52
93

208
119

3
989
274
124
51
0

109

0
9

64
343

64.2% 67.0% 75.7% 71.6% 72.3%

100.0%

79.0%

100.0%

79.0%

60.3% 66.7% 72.2%

100.0%

92.0%

100.0%

92.0%

$8,810 $8,418 $10,533 $9,589 $10,023

$11,317 $11,317

59.4% 60.5% 64.4% 62.5% 62.4%

100.0%

95.7%

100.0%

95.7%

632
632
604

100.0%
95.6%

100.0%
94.8%

5,884
5,874
1,543
592
651

2,048
830

7,248
487
475

1,438
57

10,319
3,271
5,877
1,282
429
792

1,308
440

7,612
7,250
2,531
424
618

4,019
227

7,877
376
597

1,185
225

12,403
981

8,216
1,886
728

1,038
1,568
517

14,753
14,175
4,413
1,058
1,424
6,437

917
1,186
2,751
268

24,996
4,810

15,016
3,480
1,229
1,962
3,229
1,155

14,483
14,007
4,330
1,078
1,353
6,374
1,120

16,178
907

1,122
2,725
293

24,464
4,788

14,964
3,371
1,222
1,938
3,127
1,089

68.9%
64.9%

68.1%
64.4%

68.9%
66.0%

134
7,745
1,807
1,820
769
39

1,625

38
64

1,568
3,962

207
9,793
1,417
1,831
645
28

2,702

76
153

2,103
4,138

346
18,810
3,561
3,824
1,493

69

4,477

116
226

3,746
8,596

365
18,954
3,655
3,800
1,543

65

4,555

120
148

3,717
8,656

2024 3/31/2025

1/1/2025-3/31/2025

(Cohort Period:4/1/2024-3/31/2025)

(Cohort Period:4/1/2024-3/31/2025)

(Cohort Period:4/1/2024-3/31/2025)

(CohortPeriod: 4/1/2023-3/31/2024)

(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2022-9/30/2023)

(CohortPeriod: 4/1/2023-3/31/2024)

(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2022-9/30/2023)
(CohortPeriod: 4/1/2024-3/31/2025)

(CohortPeriod: 1/1/2024-12/31/2024)

61
800

1,118
16,377

71.8%76.7%

x



Common Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that  utilizes a common exit policy with this program in this state.

Program Wagner-Peyser

Adults, 
Dislocated 
Workers, 

Youth

TAA Job Corps

National 
Farmworker 

Jobs 
Program  

(NFJP)

SCSEP

Common Exit?

Public Burden Statement (1205-0521) 
Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent’s reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public 
reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing 
the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research ● U.S. Department of Labor ● Room N-5641 ● 200 Constitution Ave., NW, ● Washington, DC ● 20210. 
Do NOT send the completed application to this address.

Indian and Native 
American Program                                                                                                                               

(INA)

Reentry Employment 
Opportunities (Adult)

Reentry Employment 
Opportunities (Youth)

YouthBuild H1B
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