ETA-9173-NDWG

 PY
 2024
 Qtr
 3/31/2025
 Performa

 Time Period:
 □ Quarterly
 □ Rolling 4 Quarters

 Reporting Period Covered:
 1/1/2025-3/31/2025
 Performance Report for National Dislocated Worker Grants

Performance Items			Received Basic Career Services (Other Than Self Service)		Received Individualized Career Services		Received Training Services		Total Current Period		Total Previous Period	
	NFORMATION (COLICIL F CHOULS) 1/2024-3/31/2023)	1 9 3	(b.)		V(1)	u -	/lo /l	71 🗸	6 W T	7.7	6 (1)	
Total Exiters Total Particip		1,353		7,670 11,830		9,264 14.960		18,581 28,667		17,630 20,000		
	able Individuals	1,5	+30	11,	030	14,	900		4	29,099 12		
B. PARTICIPAN	T SUMMARY INFORMATION (COLIUIT F CHOUTH) 1/2024-3/3 1/2023											
Sex	1a. Male	/02		5,884		7,612		14,483		,	/53	
Š	1b. Female	/31		5,874		7,250		14,007		14,175		
	2a. Hispanic/Latino	154		1,543		2,531		4,330		4,413		
a Ge	2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native	34		592		424		1.078		1.058		
Ethnicity/Race	2c. Asian 2d. Black or African American	75 220		651 2,048		618		1,353 6,374		1,424 6,437		
	2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	61		830		4.019 227		1.120		1.118		
	2f. White		00	7.248		7.877			178		16,377	
	2g. More Than One Race		6b	487		3/6			U/	917		
	3a. Eligible Veterans	39		4/5		597		1,122		1,186		
Other Demographics	3b. Individuals with a Disability	87		1,438		1,185		2,725		2,751		
Other	3c. Incumbent Workers	11		57		225		293		268		
)emc	3d. Unemployed Individuals	1.327		10,319		12,403		24,464		24,996		
	3e. Disaster Relief Employment	103		3,2/1		981		4,788		4,810		
<u></u>	4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent	587		5,8//		8,216		14,964		15,016		
Leve	4b. Completed 1 or More Years of Postsecondary Education As Postsecondary Cartification License or Educational Cartificate (Non-Dogree)	179		1,282		1,886 728		3,371		3,480 1,229		
Education Level	4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (Non-Degree) 4d. Associate's Degree	52 93		429 792				1,222 1,938		1,229		
duca	4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent			1,308		1.038		3.127		3,229		
ũ	4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree	208		1,308 440		1,568 51 <i>(</i>		3,127 1,089			155	
C. EMPLOYME	NT BARRIER (CUTIOIL FUTIOU.4/ 1/2024-3/3 1/2023)	ı										
1. Displaced Ho	omemakers	,	3	1.	34	2	U/	3	46	31	65	
2. Low-Income		989		7,745		9.793		18,810		18.954		
3. Older Individ		274		1,807			117	3.561		3.655		
4. Ex-Offenders		124		1,820		1,831		3,824		3.800		
	dividuals or Runaway Youth	51		769		645		1,493		1,543 65		
	ormer Foster Care Youth	0		39		28		69				
7. English Lang	uage Learners, Individuals With Low Levels of Literacy or Facing Substantial Cultural Barriers	109		1,625		2,702		4,477		4,555		
8. Eligible Migr	ant and Seasonal Farmworkers	0		38		76		116		120		
	ANF Within 2 Years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)	9		64		153		226		148		
	nts (Including Single Pregnant Women)	64		1,568		2.103		3,746		3,717		
	Unemployed (27 or More Consecutive Weeks) ARY INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE	343		3,962		4,138		გ,5 9 6		8,050		
1. Employment	Rate (Q2) (CUHURFEHOU. 4/ 1/2023-3/31/2024)	Combined	Grantee Certified 64.2% Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified 67.0% Additional UI	Combined	Grantee Certified 75.7% Additional UI	Combined	Grantee Certified 71.6% Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified 72.3% Additional UI	
		Combined	Grantee Certified 60.3%	Combined	Grantee Certified 66.7%	Combined	Match /9.0% Grantee Certified 76.7%	Combined	/9.0% Grantee Certified 71.8%	Combined	Grantee Certified 72.2%	
2. Employment Rate (Q4) (CUTIOILFはIDU、IO/I/ZUZZ-3/3U/ZUZ3)			Additional UI Match		Additional UI Match	100.0%	Additional UI Match 92.0%	100.0%	Additional UI Match 92.0%		Additional UI Match	
3. Median Earnings (ししけいほうけいひ、ヤバノスひとのついろ バスひとサ)			Grantee Certified \$8.810	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified \$10.533	Combined	Grantee Certified \$9.589	Combined	Grantee Certified \$10.023	
			Additional UI Match		Additional UI Match	\$11,317	Additional UI Match	\$11,317	Additional UI Match		Additional UI Match	
4. Credential Ra	ate (CUHURTEHUU. 10/1/2022-3/30/2023)					68.9%		68.1%		68.9%		
	Skill Gains (CUTIOILFEITOU. 4/ 1/2U24-3/31/2U23)					64.9%		64.4%		bb.U%		
E. EFFECTIVENE	ESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS	I			l .	l			T -			
1 Potonting :	th the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	
(Cono	THEFTOO: 1/1/2024-12/31/2024)		59.4% Additional UI Match		Additional UI Match	100.0%	64.4% Additional UI Match 95.7%	100.0%	62.5% Additional UI Match 95.7%		62.4% Additional UI Match	
F. VETERANS' F	PRIORITY OF SERVICE					Total Covered Entrants		Percent Served Current		Percent Served Previous		
1. Covered Enti		632		160.05								
	rants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period rants Who Received a Staff-Assisted Service During the Entry Period						32 U4		0.0% .b%) <u>.0%</u> .8%	

Common Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that utilizes a common exit policy with this program in this state.

Program	Wagner-Peyser	Adults, Dislocated Workers, Youth	TAA	Job Corps	National Farmworker Jobs Program (NFJP)	Indian and Native American Program (INA)	Reentry Employment Opportunities (Adult)	Reentry Employment Opportunities (Youth)	YouthBuild	H1B	SCSEP
Common Exit?											

Public Burden Statement (1205-0521)
Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent's reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research • U.S. Department of Labor • Room N-5641 • 200 Constitution Ave., NW, • Washington, DC • 20210. Do NOT send the completed application to this address.